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Senior Judges Report 
 

Name of Track      Western Fair  

Date     Friday, 11 March 2022 Post Time 16:30 

Weather   Clear -1C W 10K 

Track Condition Fast 1 second variant Wind 20k W 

No of Races 10 Number of 
qualifying races  

2 JM Total Entries  66 

Mutual Handle $320,362 

Contact  
Vet     

 Paddock 
Meeting 

 Track  
Maintenance Meeting 

 Investigator  
Visit 

 Outgoing Senior  
Judge Update 

 

 

Senior Judge Associate Judge Associate Judge 

Jeff Minler John Dorion  Larry Hughes (remote) 

Report on day’s events:  
(Accidents, claims, fines and/or suspensions, objections and/or disqualifications, refunds and any other pertinent incidents)  …. 

 
Office 
 
No reviews held. 
 
Races 
 
Race 1 Ron Waples Jr was found to be in violation of AGCO rule 22.23.03B. Did use 
more than acceptable wrist action while urging. Monetary penalty of $200 and a 3-day 
driving suspension. Driving suspension is March 15 16 17 2022. Ruling # 1636977 
 
Race 2 Clear 
 
Race3 Inquiry at the start. #1 Chasenjaedyn was inside 1 pylon, no violations. 
Video- https://youtu.be/o5Taulgl_wQ 
 
Race 4 Clear 
 
Race 5 Late Vet scratch lame, #1 Road To Redemption. Refund of $3,197 
 
Race 6 Clear 
 
Race 7 Clear 
 

  



  Page 2 

Race 8 Reviewed pylons in last turn, #4 Katch Kanna was inside 1 pylon, no advantage 
gained. 
 
Race 9 Clear 
 
Race 10 Reviewed pylons in the last tur, #6 A La Mode Seelster was inside 2 
consecutive pylons, was not lapped on at the finish. 
 
 
Claims 
 
Race 2 Dex The Land $8,750 Blueshoe Investments. Tr. T. Nostadt 


